Grit Grind Apple Creek March 12, 2022

Overall

Place Bib Name First name Last name Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 38 William Shell William  Shell M30-39 30 Male 30:184 - - 100% 38.58%  30.88%
2 23 Nathan Kingery Nathan  Kingery M30-39 34 Male 31:58.2 +1:39.8 +549% 94.80% 35.21% 27.08%
3 28 Bradley Mueth Bradley = Mueth M30-39 39 Male 33:00.1  +2:41.7 +8.89% 91.83% 33.12% 24.73%
4 42 Ricky Stephens Ricky Stephens M20-29 28 Male 33:36.6 +3:18.2 +10.90% 90.17% 31.88% 23.34%
5 33 Clay Pope Clay Pope M40-49 43 Male 34:27.6 +4:09.2 +13.70% 87.95% 30.16% 21.40%
6 22 Troy Johns Troy Johns M50-59 50 Male 34:476 +4:29.2 +14.80% 87.10% 29.49% 20.64%
7 6 Robert Bunger Robert Bunger M50-59 53 Male 35:50.3 +5:31.9 +18.25% 84.56% 27.37% 18.26%
8 29 Rob Nations Rob Nations M30-39 37 Male 35:55.8 +5:374 +18.55% 84.35% 27.18% 18.05%
9 10 Stephen Daume  Stephen Daume  M50-59 53 Male 35:57.6 +5:39.2 +18.65% 84.28% 27.12% 17.98%
10 19 Steve Hogan Steve Hogan M40-49 42 Male 36:11.1  +5:52.7 +19.40% 83.75% 26.67% 17.47%
11 41 Tiffiney Smith Tiffiney ~ Smith F40-49 47 Female 36:16.4 +5:58.0 +19.69% 83.55% 26.49% 17.27%
12 16 David Haynes David Haynes M40-49 47 Male 37:18.1  +6:59.7 +23.08% 81.25% 24.40% 14.92%
13 17 Brandon Hill Brandon Hill M30-39 36 Male 37:31.2 +7:128 +23.80% 80.77% 23.96% 14.43%
14 49 Corey Girard Corey Girard M30-39 37 Male 38:21.7 +8:03.3 +26.58% 79.00% 22.25% 12.51%
15 1 Dennis Abrams Dennis  Abrams M20-29 27 Male 39:01.3 +8:429 +28.76% 77.67% 20.92% 11.00%
16 39 Collin Sheridan Collin Sheridan M40-49 40 Male 41:58.7 +11:40.3 +38.51% 72.20% 14.92% 4.26%
17 13 Jessica Girard Jessica  Girard F30-39 36 Female 42:051 +11:46.7 +38.86% 72.01% 14.71% 4.01%
18 43 Holly Sumner Holly Sumner F20-29 27 Female 43:379 +13:19.5 +43.97% 69.46% 11.57% 0.49%
19 50 Carol Winter Carol Winter F60-69 60 Female 43:46.0 +13:27.6 +44.41% 69.25% 11.30% 0.18%
20 48 Deana Wilkerson Deana Wilkerson F50-59 55 Female 43:46.8 +13:284 +44.46% 69.22% 11.27% 0.15%
21 35 Mark Reder Mark Reder M60-69 66 Male 43:50.7 +13:32.3 +44.67% 69.12% 11.14% 0.00%
22 40 Leah Smith Leah Smith F30-39 32 Female 45:13.7 +14:55.3 +49.24% 67.01% 8.34% -3.16%
23 15 Carrie Haynes Carrie Haynes F40-49 44 Female 47:05.0 +16:46.6 +55.36% 64.37% 4.58% -7.39%
24 37 David Sexton David Sexton  M30-39 39 Male 47:19.7 +17:01.3 +56.16% 64.03% 4.08% -7.94%
25 7 Raymie Caldwell Raymie Caldwell F30-39 32 Female 50:20.9 +20:02.5 +66.13% 60.19% -2.04% -14.83%
26 14 Billy Wilson Billy Wilson M40-49 43 Male 50:43.5 +20:251 +67.37% 59.75% -2.80% -15.69%
27 34 Rebecca Preston Rebecca Preston F30-39 37 Female 50:56.3 +20:37.9 +68.08% 59.50% -3.23% -16.18%
28 26 Alice McRoberts  Alice McRoberts F50-59 50 Female 51:29.6 +21:11.2 +69.91% 58.86% -4.36% -17.44%
29 25 Evy McKeever Evy McKeever F50-59 54 Female 51:38.1 +21:19.7 +70.38% 58.69% -4.65% -17.77%
30 44 Mandy Taylor Mandy Taylor F40-49 42 Female 57:452 +27:26.8 +90.56% 52.48% -17.05% -31.72%
31 18 Peggy Hill Peggy Hill F60-69 68 Female 58:15.2 +27:56.8 +92.21% 52.03% -18.06% -32.86%
32 45 Sarah Thompson Sarah Thompson F50-59 50 Female 58:30.5 +28:12.1 +93.05% 51.80% -18.58% -33.44%
33 47 Ann Welker Ann Welker F60-69 63 Female 58:59.4 +28:41.0 +94.64% 51.38% -19.55% -34.54%
34 11 Jill Eldridge Jill Eldridge F60-69 63 Female 1:00:44.4 +30:26.0 +100.42% 49.90% -23.10% -38.53%
35 9 Dallisa Cullins Dallisa Cullins F50-59 59 Female 1:01:42.7 +31:24.3 +103.62% 49.11% -25.07% -40.75%
35 36 Ashley Sears Ashley Sears F30-39 36 Female 1:01:42.7 +31:24.3 +103.62% 49.11% -25.07% -40.75%
37 12 Mary Frazier Mary Frazier = F40-49 40 Female 1:07:26.3 +37:07.9 +122.52% 44.94% -36.67% -53.81%
38 5 Michelle Buchheit Michelle Buchheit F40-49 44 Female 1:23:47.0 +53:28.6 +176.45% 36.17% -69.80% -91.09%
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Place Bib Name First name Last name Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
39 27 Kristie Milam Kristie Milam F60-69 62 Female 1:29:07.0 +58:48.6 +194.05% 34.01% -80.61% -103.25%
40 31 Linda Null Linda Null F60-69 69 Female  1:29:08.1 +58:49.7 +194.11% 34.00% -80.64% -103.30%
41 24 Roxanne Magnus Roxanne Magnus F50-59 52 Female 1:31:30.5 +1:01:12.1+201.94% 33.12% -85.45% -108.71%
- 2 Orren Adams Orren Adams M50-59 51 Male DNS - - - - -
- 3 Cory Beussink Cory Beussink M30-39 37 Male DNS - - - - -
- 4 Erika Beussink Erika Beussink F30-39 34 Female DNS - - - - -
- 8 Maura Comesana Maura Comesanc F40-49 45 Female DNS - - - - -
- 20 Kassie Hooks Kassie Hooks F30-39 32 Female DNS - - - - -
- 21 Leanne Hopper Leanne  Hopper F40-49 48 Female DNS - - - - -
- 30 Johnna Norton Johnna  Norton F40-49 48 Female DNS - - - - -
- 32 Sarah Olbricht Sarah Olbricht F20-29 26 Female DNS - - - - -
- 46 Tim Vollink Tim Vollink M40-49 45 Male DNS - - - - -

Overall - Female
Place Bib Name First name Last name Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 41 Tiffiney Smith Tiffiney ~ Smith F40-49 47 Female 36:16.4 - - 100% 37.97%  37.19%
2 13 Jessica Girard Jessica  Girard F30-39 36 Female 42:051 +5:48.7 +16.02% 86.19% 28.03% 27.13%
3 43 Holly Sumner Holly Sumner F20-29 27 Female 43:379 +7:21.5 +20.29% 83.14% 25.38% 24.45%
4 50 Carol Winter Carol Winter F60-69 60 Female 43:46.0 +7:29.6 +20.66% 82.88% 25.15% 24.22%
5 48 Deana Wilkerson Deana Wilkerson F50-59 55 Female 43:46.8 +7:30.4 +20.69% 82.85% 25.13% 24.19%
6 40 Leah Smith Leah Smith F30-39 32 Female 45:13.7 +8:57.3 +24.69% 80.20% 22.65% 21.69%
7 15 Carrie Haynes Carrie Haynes F40-49 44 Female 47:05.0 +10:48.6 +29.80% 77.04% 19.48% 18.48%
8 7 Raymie Caldwell Raymie Caldwell F30-39 32 Female 50:20.9 +14:04.5 +38.80% 72.04% 13.90% 12.82%
9 34 Rebecca Preston Rebecca Preston F30-39 37 Female 50:56.3 +14:39.9 +4043% 71.21% 12.89% 11.80%
10 26 Alice McRoberts  Alice McRoberts F50-59 50 Female 51:29.6 +15:13.2 +41.96% 70.44% 11.94% 10.84%
11 25 Evy McKeever Evy McKeever F50-59 54 Female 51:381 +15:21.7 +42.35% 70.25% 11.70% 10.59%
12 44 Mandy Taylor Mandy Taylor F40-49 42 Female 57:452 +21:28.8 +59.22% 62.81% 1.23% 0.00%
13 18 Peggy Hill Peggy Hill F60-69 68 Female 58:15.2 +21:58.8 +60.60% 62.27% 0.38% -0.87%
14 45 Sarah Thompson Sarah Thompson F50-59 50 Female 58:30.5 +22:141 +61.30% 62.00% -0.06% -1.31%
15 47 Ann Welker Ann Welker  F60-69 63 Female 58:59.4 +22:43.0 +62.63% 61.49% -0.88% -2.14%
16 11 Jill Eldridge Jill Eldridge F60-69 63 Female 1:00:44.4 +24:28.0 +67.45% 59.72% -3.87% -5.17%
17 9 Dallisa Cullins Dallisa Cullins F50-59 59 Female 1:01:42.7 +25:26.3 +70.13% 58.78% -5.54%  -6.85%
17 36 Ashley Sears Ashley Sears F30-39 36 Female 1:01:42.7 +25:26.3 +70.13% 58.78% -5.54%  -6.85%
19 12 Mary Frazier Mary Frazier = F40-49 40 Female 1:07:26.3 +31:09.9 +85.92% 53.79% -15.33% -16.77%
20 5 Michelle Buchheit Michelle Buchheit F40-49 44 Female 1:23:47.0 +47:30.6 +130.98% 43.29% -43.28% -45.07%
21 27 Kristie Milam Kristie Milam F60-69 62 Female 1:29:07.0 +52:50.6 +145.68% 40.70% -52.40% -54.31%
22 31 Linda Null Linda Null F60-69 69 Female  1:29:08.1 +52:51.7 +145.73% 40.69% -52.43% -54.34%
23 24 Roxanne Magnus Roxanne Magnus F50-59 52 Female 1:31:30.5 +55:14.1 +152.27% 39.64% -56.49% -58.45%

- 4 Erika Beussink Erika Beussink F30-39 34 Female DNS - - - - -
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Place Bib Name First name Last name Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median

- 8 Maura Comesana Maura Comesanc F40-49 45 Female DNS - - - - -

- 20 Kassie Hooks Kassie Hooks F30-39 32 Female DNS - - - - -

- 21 Leanne Hopper Leanne Hopper F40-49 48 Female DNS - - - - -

- 30 Johnna Norton Johnna  Norton F40-49 48 Female DNS - - - - -

- 32 Sarah Olbricht Sarah Olbricht F20-29 26 Female DNS - - - - -
Overall - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median

1 38 William Shell William  Shell M30-39 30 Male 30:184 - - 100% 19.56%  15.98%

2 23 Nathan Kingery Nathan  Kingery M30-39 34 Male 31:58.2 +1:39.8 +549% 94.80% 15.14% 11.37%

3 28 Bradley Mueth Bradley = Mueth M30-39 39 Male 33:00.1  +2:41.7 +8.89% 91.83% 1240% 8.51%

4 42 Ricky Stephens Ricky Stephens M20-29 28 Male 33:36.6 +3:18.2 +10.90% 90.17% 10.79% 6.83%

5 33 Clay Pope Clay Pope M40-49 43 Male 34:27.6 +4:09.2 +13.70% 87.95% 8.53% 4.47%

6 22 Troy Johns Troy Johns M50-59 50 Male 34:47.6 +4:29.2 +1480% 87.10% 7.65% 3.55%

7 6 Robert Bunger Robert Bunger M50-59 53 Male 35:50.3 +5:31.9 +18.25% 84.56% 4.87% 0.65%

8 29 Rob Nations Rob Nations M30-39 37 Male 35:556.8 +5:37.4 +18.55% 84.35% 4.63% 0.40%

9 10 Stephen Daume  Stephen Daume  M50-59 53 Male 35:57.6 +5:39.2 +18.65% 84.28% 4.55% 0.31%

10 19 Steve Hogan Steve Hogan M40-49 42 Male 36:11.1  +5:52.7 +19.40% 83.75% 3.95% -0.31%

11 16 David Haynes David Haynes M40-49 47 Male 37:18.1  +6:59.7 +23.08% 81.25% 0.99% -3.41%

12 17 Brandon Hill Brandon Hill M30-39 36 Male 37:31.2 +7:12.8 +23.80% 80.77% 0.41% -4.01%

13 49 Corey Girard Corey Girard M30-39 37 Male 38:21.7 +8:03.3 +26.58% 79.00% -1.82% -6.35%

14 1 Dennis Abrams Dennis  Abrams M20-29 27 Male 39:01.3 48429 +28.76% 77.67% -3.58% -8.18%

15 39 Collin Sheridan Collin Sheridan M40-49 40 Male 41:58.7 +11:40.3 +3851% 72.20% -11.42% -16.37%

16 35 Mark Reder Mark Reder M60-69 66 Male 43:50.7 +13:32.3 +44.67% 69.12% -16.38% -21.55%

17 37 David Sexton David Sexton  M30-39 39 Male 47:19.7 +17:01.3 +56.16% 64.03% -25.63% -31.20%

18 14 Billy Wilson Billy Wilson M40-49 43 Male 50:43.5 +20:25.1 +67.37% 59.75% -34.64% -40.62%

- 2 Orren Adams Orren Adams M50-59 51 Male DNS - - - - -

- 3 Cory Beussink Cory Beussink M30-39 37 Male DNS - - - - -

- 46 Tim Vollink Tim Vollink M40-49 45 Male DNS - - - - -

F20-29 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 43 Holly Sumner Holly Sumner F20-29 27 Female 43:379 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%
- 32 Sarah Olbricht Sarah Olbricht F20-29 26 Female DNS - - - - -

F30-39 - Female
Place Bib Name First name Last name Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 13 Jessica Girard Jessica  Girard F30-39 36 Female 42:051 - - 100% 15.93% 16.41%

2 40 Leah Smith Leah Smith F30-39 32 Female 45:13.7 +3:08.6 +7.47% 93.05% 9.66% 10.17%
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First name Last name Category Age

Raymie
Rebecca
Ashley
Erika
Kassie

First name Last name Category

Tiffiney
Carrie
Mandy
Mary
Michelle
Maura
Leanne
Johnna

First name Last name Category

Deana
Alice
Evy
Sarah
Dallisa

Roxanne Magnus

First name Last name Category

Carol
Peggy
Ann
Jill
Kristie
Linda

First name Last name Category

Ricky
Dennis

Caldwell F30-39
Preston  F30-39
Sears F30-39
Beussink F30-39
Hooks F30-39

Smith F40-49
Haynes F40-49
Taylor F40-49
Frazier F40-49
Buchheit F40-49
Comesane F40-49
Hopper  F40-49
Norton F40-49

Wilkerson F50-59
McRoberts F50-59
McKeever F50-59
Thompson F50-59
Cullins F50-59
F50-59

Winter F60-69
Hill F60-69
Welker F60-69
Eldridge F60-69
Milam F60-69
Null F60-69

Stephens M20-29
Abrams  M20-29

32
37
36
34
32

Age
47
44
42
40
44
45
48
48

Age
55
50
54
50
59
52

Age
60
68
63
63
62
69

Age
28
27

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male

Time
50:20.9
50:56.3
1:01:42.7
DNS
DNS

Time
36:16.4
47:05.0
57:45.2
1:07:26.3
1:23:47.0
DNS
DNS
DNS

Time
43:46.8
51:29.6
51:38.1
58:30.5
1:01:42.7
1:31:30.5

Time
43:46.0
58:15.2
58:59.4
1:00:44 .4
1:29:07.0
1:29:08.1

Time
33:36.6
39:01.3

Difference % Back

+8:15.8  +19.63%
+8:51.2  +21.04%
+19:37.6 +46.64%

Difference % Back

+10:48.6 +29.80%
+21:28.8 +59.22%
+31:09.9 +85.92%
+47:30.6

Difference % Back

+7:42.8 +17.62%
+7:51.3 +17.94%
+14:43.7 +33.64%
+17:55.9 +40.96%
+47:43.7

Difference % Back
+14:29.2 +33.10%
+15:13.4 +34.78%
+16:58.4 +38.78%
+45:21.0
+45:22.1

Difference % Back

+5:24.7 +16.10%

% Winning % Average % Median

83.59%
82.62%
68.20%

-0.57%
-1.75%
-23.27%

0.00%
-1.17%
-22.57%

% Winning % Average % Median

100%

77.04%
62.81%
53.79%

+130.98% 43.29%

37.96%
19.47%
1.22%
-15.35%
-43.30%

37.19%
18.48%
0.00%
-16.77%
-45.07%

% Winning % Average % Median

100%

85.02%
84.79%
74.83%
70.94%

+109.02% 47.84%

26.76%
13.85%
13.61%
2.12%
-3.24%
-53.09%

20.50%
6.50%
6.24%
-6.24%
-12.06%
-66.16%

% Winning % Average % Median

100%

75.13%
74.19%
72.06%

+103.62% 49.11%
+103.66% 49.10%

34.35%
12.62%
11.52%
8.89%
-33.67%
-33.70%

26.89%
2.69%
1.46%
-1.46%
-48.86%
-48.89%

% Winning % Average % Median

100%
86.13%

7.45%
-7.45%

7.45%
-7.45%
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M30-39 - Male
Name

William Shell
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Rob Nations
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M40-49 - Male
Name

Clay Pope
Steve Hogan
David Haynes
Collin Sheridan
Billy Wilson
Tim Vollink

M50-59 - Male
Name

Troy Johns
Robert Bunger
Stephen Daume
Orren Adams

M60-69 - Male
Name
Mark Reder
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First name Last name Category

First name Last name Category

William  Shell M30-39
Nathan  Kingery = M30-39
Bradley = Mueth M30-39
Rob Nations  M30-39
Brandon Hill M30-39
Corey Girard M30-39
David Sexton M30-39
Cory Beussink M30-39

First name Last name Category

Clay Pope M40-49
Steve Hogan M40-49
David Haynes  M40-49
Collin Sheridan M40-49
Billy Wilson M40-49
Tim Vollink M40-49

First name Last name Category

Troy Johns M50-59
Robert Bunger M50-59
Stephen Daume  M50-59
Orren Adams M50-59

First name Last name Category
Mark Reder M60-69

Age

Age
30
34
39
37
36
37
39
37

Age
43
42
47
40
43
45

Age
50
53
53
51

Age
66

Gender

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Male

Time

Time

30:18.4
31:58.2
33:00.1
35:55.8
37:31.2
38:21.7
47:19.7
DNS

Time

34:27.6
36:11.1
37:18.1
41:58.7
50:43.5
DNS

Time
34:47.6
35:50.3
35:57.6
DNS

Time
43:50.7

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

+1:39.8  +5.49%

+2:41.7  +8.89%

+5:37.4  +18.55%
+7:12.8  +23.80%
+8:03.3  +26.58%
+17:01.3 +56.16%

Difference % Back

+1:43.5 +5.01%
+2:50.5 +8.25%
+7:31.1 +21.82%
+16:15.9 +47.20%

Difference % Back

+1:02.7  +3.00%
+1:10.0 +3.35%

Difference % Back

% Winning % Average % Median

% Winning % Average % Median

100% 16.62%  15.65%
94.80% 12.04% 11.02%
91.83% 9.20% 8.15%
84.35% 1.14% 0.00%
80.77% -3.23% -4.43%
79.00% -555% -6.77%
64.03% -30.22% -31.72%

% Winning % Average % Median

100% 14.13%  7.62%
95.23% 9.83% 2.99%
92.38% 7.05% 0.00%
82.09% -4.61%  -12.54%
67.93% -26.40% -35.99%

% Winning % Average % Median

100% 2.07% 2.92%
97.08% -0.87%  0.00%
96.76% -1.21%  -0.34%

% Winning % Average % Median
100% 0.00% 0.00%



